UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

October 31, 2007

Case No.

Mon. 5

05-72152
05-72393
05-17425
05-17402
06-15243)
06-15249)

Mon. 5

05-10730
06-10304
06-10440
05-17408
06-10145)
06-10199)
06-10201)

Mon. 5

06-10332)
06-10334)
06-10564
06-16443
05-17304
05-17384
06-17221

Mon. 5

07-50423)
07-73873)

November 5 - 9, 20, 2007

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: SCHROEDER, HALL, BYBEE, CJJ

Lopez Ramos v. Keisler

Guerra Valdez v. Keisler

Sony Computer v. American Home Assurance
Fisher v. Alfa Chemicals

IBP, Inc. v. Royal Express, Inc.
06-15434) 06-16298)

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor
Before: THOMAS, TALLMAN, IKUTA, CJJ

United States v. Sciara
United States v. Tulaner
United States v. Coppola
N.R. v. San Ramon Valley
United States v. Cohen
United States v. Schiff
United States v. Neun

1:30 p.m.  Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Nature

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Diversity
Diversity
Diversity

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Federal

Criminal

Before: KLEINFELD, SILVERMAN, W. FLETCHER, CJJ

United States v. Anagal

United States v. Casillas

Roland v. Scribner

Wilson v. Turner

N.C.P. Marketing v. BG Star Productions
United States v. Fiorillo

2:00 p.m. Courtroom 2
Before: B. FLETCHER, BERZON, IKUTA, CJJ

Grand Jury Invest v. USA
Grand Jury Invest v. USDC-CAC

Criminal

Criminal
Habeas

Civil v. US
Bankruptcy

Habeas

Criminal

Origin

N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
S. Nev
S. Nev

S. Nev
N. Cal
S. Nev
N. Cal
S. Nev

Arizona

N. Cal
N. Cal
Arizona
N. Nev
N. Cal

C. Cal




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Mon. 5

06-10474
06-16519
06-10744
06-10642
05-16781

Tue. 6

05-17230
06-10706
07-50265
05-16633
06-70333
05-75087)
06-71855)

Tue. 6

06-10734
06-10748
06-16356
05-17080)
06-15566)
06-15165

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

November 5 - 9, 2007

Title of Cause Nature Origin

10:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor <note starting time

Before: NOONAN, McKEOWN, CJJ; TRAGER (EDNY), DJ
United States v. Adams Criminal N. Cal
Hitchings v. Campbell Habeas N. Cal
United States v. James Criminal Arizona
United States v. Cherer Criminal S. Nev
Delil v. Point Reyes Seashore Lodge Federal N. Cal

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: SCHROEDER, BYBEE, CJJ; WU (C. Cal.), DJ
Heary Bros. v. Lightning Prot. Inst. Federal Arizona
United States v. Desomer Criminal S. Nev
United States v. Farfan-Martinez Criminal S. Cal
Chen v. Thomas & Betts Corp. Diversity N. Cal
De Frietas v. Keisler Imm N. Cal
Corpuz v. Keisler Imm S. Nev

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

Before: THOMAS, TALLMAN, IKUTA, CJJ
United States v. Villasenor Criminal E. Cal
United States v. Garcia Criminal Arizona
Brand v. Crawford Habeas N. Nev
Bull v. City and County of San Francisco Rights N. Cal
SEC v. Medley Civil by US N. Cal

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh St

San Francisco, California 94103
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CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Tue. 6

06-10739
06-17358
07-10050
06-15159
06-15190
06-70034

Tue. 6

04-72363
05-17122
06-15414
06-15033
06-55175
06-15110

Wed. 7

04-71055
05-70253
05-77064)
05-77150)
07-10179
06-15015
06-15191

November 5 - 9, 2007

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Nature

Before: KLEINFELD, SILVERMAN, W. FLETCHER, CJJ

United States v. Soundara
Parker v. Tilton

United States v. Williams
Howard v. SmithKline
Charles v. Nike, Inc.

NLRB v. U.S. Postal Service

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Before: FERNANDEZ, McKEOWN, CJJ; TRAGER (EDNY), DJ

Zilfugharyan v. Keisler

Coleman v. Butler

Angel v. Roe

Terbush v. United States

Makiri v. United States

Morning Star Packing v. Crown Cork

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: SCHROEDER, HALL, BYBEE, CJJ

Yousefi-Talouri v. Keisler
Perez-Torres v. Keisler
Rendon v. Keisler

United States v. Curtis
Mevorah v. Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
Lane v. Dept. of Interior

Criminal
Habeas
Criminal
Diversity
Diversity
Admin

Imm Asy
Habeas
Habeas

Civil v. US
Civil v. US

Diversity

Imm Asy
Imm
Imm

Criminal
Federal

Civil v. US

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

WwWWw.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

S. Nev
N. Cal
S. Nev
E. Cal
N. Cal
Arizona

N. Cal
E. Cal
E. Cal
E. Cal
C. Cal
E. Cal

S. Nev
N. Cal
Arizona

E. Cal
N. Cal
Arizona




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Wed. 7

04-73085
05-70498
05-70238
05-17327
05-17433
06-15266

Wed. 7

05-70701
06-73273)
06-74777)
05-70781
05-17364
05-17403
05-17422

Wed. 7

04-72604
04-73319
05-71271
05-71589
05-15418
06-17375

November 5 - 9, 2007

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

Before:

HUG, THOMAS, TALLMAN, CJJ

Avanesov v. Keisler

Talwar v. Keisler

Coronado-Hidalgo v. Keisler

Gladwell Gov't Servs. v. County of Marin
Carrasco v. San Ramon Valley Unified School
Byrnes v. Lockheed Martin Corp.

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
KLEINFELD, SILVERMAN, W. FLETCHER, CJJ

Before:

Prasad v. Keisler
Lei v. Keisler

Singh v. Keisler

LensCrafters, Inc. v. Liberty Mutual Fire Ins. Co.
Sarkisyants v. State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co.
Brodowy v. Raytheon Co.

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Before:

NOONAN, FERNANDEZ, McKEOWN, CJJ

Peter v. Keisler

Thevanayagam v. Keisler

Morales-Jimenez v. Keisler

Izquierdo-Rios v. Keisler

North Valley Holding v. NV State Engineers
Pyramid Lake Paiute v. NV State Engineers

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse
United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh St, San Francisco, California 94103

4

Nature

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm
Federal
Federal
Diversity

Imm Asy
Imm Asy

Imm Asy
Diversity
Diversity
Diversity

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm Asy

Civil by US
Civil by US

Origin

W. Wash
. Cal
. Cal
. Cal
. Cal
. Cal

Z22Z2Z2ZZZ2

N. Cal
N. Cal

N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
Arizona

N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Nev
N. Nev




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Thu. 8

04-73500
06-16462
07-15246
05-10618
05-17328
06-10184

Thu. 8

06-15012
06-15591
06-15655
05-17436
06-15204
06-15726

Thu. 8

04-74611
05-16732
06-15830
05-73916
05-75650
05-76648
06-71663
06-72987)
06-73795)

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
November 5 - 9, 2007

Title of Cause Nature

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: SCHROEDER, BYBEE, CJJ; WU (C. Cal.), DJ

Bonjemaa v. Keisler Imm Asy
Einheber v. The Regents of UC Federal
Ferguson v. Schwarzenegger Habeas
United States v. Garcia-Jaramillo Criminal
Gerlinger v. Amazon.com Federal
United States v. Garcia-Jaramillo Criminal

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor
Before: THOMAS, TALLMAN, IKUTA, CJJ

Gayle v. County of Marin Rights
O'Neal v. Price Prisoner
Jeffries v. Astrue Civil v. US
Int'l Brotherhood v. North American Airlines Federal
SEC v. Shaw Civil by US
Rio Properties, Inc. v. Stewart Annoyances Diversity

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
Before: KLEINFELD, SILVERMAN, W. FLETCHER, CJJ

Lopez-Vega v. Keisler Imm

Peck v. Astrue Civil v. US
Charles v. Farwell Habeas
Barrios-Escobar v. Keisler Imm Asy
Joshi v. Keisler Imm Asy
Pun v. Keisler Imm Asy
Singh v. Keisler Imm Asy
Azeke v. Keisler Imm Asy

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==
WwWw.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
Arizona
N. Cal
Arizona

N. Cal
E. Cal
Arizona
N. Cal
S. Nev
N. Nev

S. Nev
Arizona
S. Nev
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
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November 5 - 9, 2007

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Thu. 8 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor
Before: FERNANDEZ, McKEOWN, CJJ; KORMAN (EDNY)., DJ

07-15228 Mejia v. Kane Habeas N. Cal
07-15893  Willis v. Kane Habeas N. Cal
07-15618  Childress v. Knowles Habeas E. Cal
05-17343  Scognamillo v. Shell Diversity N. Cal
06-15127  Uni-Bell PVC Pipe v. City of Phoenix Diversity ~ Arizona
Fri. 9 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: HALL, BYBEE, CJJ; ZAPATA [Arizona], DJ

05-17265 Martinez v. Astrue Civilv. US E. Cal

05-17272  Pasparage v. Chandler Federal N. Cal

05-17311 Hayesv. Astrue Civil v. US N. Cal

05-17334  Mangano v. United States Civilv. US N. Cal

05-17371  Yellow Cab of Reno v. Airport Authority Rights N. Nev
05-72709  Ortega-Miguel v. Keisler Imm Asy N. Cal

05-72419  Salimv. Keisler Imm Asy S. Nev
06-15047  Hunter v. Astrue Civil v. US N. Cal

Fri. 9 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

Before: THOMAS, TALLMAN, IKUTA, CJJ

04-72565  Brito Garibaldo v. Keisler Imm N. Cal
04-74742  Renteria-Morales v. Keisler Imm N. Cal
06-73014  Arreguin-Moreno v. Keisler Imm N. Cal
06-73283  Rivera De Alvarado v. Keisler Imm N. Cal
05-72721  Shahverdy v. Keisler Imm Asy N. Cal
05-17238  Clevinger v. Intel Corporation Federal Arizona
05-17379  Smith v. Astrue Civil v.US N. Nev
06-15363  United States v. Moore Criminal S. Nev

Wireless Internet Connectivity 1s now available in the
James R. Browning United States Courthouse




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

November 5 - 9, 2007

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Fri. 9 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
Before: SILVERMAN, W. FLETCHER, CJJ; TIMLIN (C. Cal), DJ

04-72790  Iman v. Keisler Imm N. Cal
06-72608 Rosales-Martinez v. Keisler Imm N. Cal
05-72020  Farcas v. Keisler Imm Asy N. Cal
05-77400) Int'l Ass'n of Machinists v. NLRB Admin N. Cal
05-77408) 05-77419)
Fri. 9 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Before: NOONAN, McKEOWN, CJJ; KORMAN (EDNY), DJ
04-72416  Myint v. Keisler Imm Asy N. Cal
04-72637  Bratco v. Keisler Imm Asy N. Cal
04-72700  Mkoian v. Keisler Imm Asy N. Cal
04-74152  Kaburu v. Keisler Imm Asy N. Cal
04-72735  Petai v. Keisler Imm Asy N. Cal
05-17366  Eritano v. Astrue Civilv.US E. Cal
05-17193  Plans Inc. v. Sacrament City Unified School Dist. Rights E. Cal
05-17330  Taub v. Fleishman-Hillard Diversity N. Cal
Tue. 20 10:00 a.m.  Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: NOONAN, TASHIMA, CALLAHAN, CJJ
05-70195  Tijani v. Gonzales Imm C. Cal

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh St

San Francisco, California 94103

Wireless Internet Connectivity 1s now available in the
James R. Browning United States Courthouse




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

November 5 - 9, 2007

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Edward R. Korman, Senior US District Judge for Eastern District of New York

Hon. David G. Trager, Senior US District Judge for Eastern District of New York

Hon. Robert J. Timlin,
Senior US District Judge for Central District of California

Hon. George H. Wu, US District Judge for Central District of California
Hon. Frank R. Zapata, US District Judge for District of Arizona

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh St

San Francisco, California 94103

Wireless Internet Connectivity 1s now available in the
James R. Browning United States Courthouse

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==
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